
MILE HIGH SELECT
QUARTER HORSE & PAINT HORSE SALE

Saturday, January 12, 2013 * Sale Begins 5:00 PM
Held in conjunction with the

National Western Stock Show
Events Center * Denver, Colorado

Sales Personnel
RMQHA & RMPHA Staff ............................................................. Denver, CO

Auctioneer and Announcer
Josh White, Auctioneer ............................................................... Keensburg, CO
Robbie Rainer, Announcer .......................................................... Huntsville, MO

Bid Spotters
Willard Nordick ............................................................................ Platteville, CO
Tate Taylor .................................................................................. Denver, CO
Jim Docheff ................................................................................. Longmont, CO
Art Parker .................................................................................... Greeley, CO
Harley Troyer .............................................................................. Platteville, CO
Craig Weichel .............................................................................. Greeley, CO
Kerry Kemper .............................................................................. Strasburg, CO
Butch Haglestrom ....................................................................... Fort Lupton, CO

Sale Steward
Danette Libsack .......................................................................... Franktown, CO

National Western Representative
Marvin Witt .................................................................................. Denver, CO
Lora Richards .............................................................................. Denver, CO

Horse Insurance
Robert K. Young ......................................................................... (800) 828-0279
Larry Roe Agency ....................................................................... (303) 684-9034

Sale Managers
Rocky Mountain Quarter Horse Association ............................... (303) 659-7752
Rocky Mountain Paint Horse Association ................................... (719) 488-2430

Horse Transportation
Nation-Wide Horse Transportation, Inc. ...................................... (719) 392-1888

Veterinarian
Littleton Equine Medical Center .................................................. (303) 794-6359



THANKS TO THE
RMQHA & RMPHA SALE COMMITTEES

FOR THEIR HELP AND SUPPORT

RMQHA Chairman, Willard Nordick
RMPHA Chairman, Dave McElwain

Dr. Terry Swanson
Susan Sealy

Jean Fell
John Weaver

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Friday, January 11th.

Final Arrival Time Friday, January 11th. 2 pm
Veterinary Inspection and Brand Inspection

By Littleton Equine Medical Center

Saturday, January 12th. 4:30 pm
Informal Preview In The Warmup Arena

Saturday, January 12th. 5 pm-Sale
In The Events Center

VERY IMPORTANT
All Sale Horses Must Be Removed From Their Stalls
NO LATER THAN 10 AM SUNDAY JANUARY 13, 2013

LIVE BROADCAST & LIVE BIDDING

Come be a part of the 6th Annual Mile High Select Quarter
Horse and Paint Horse Sale at the National Western Stock
Show Event Center January 12, 2013 with preview at 4:30 pm
and sale to begin at 5:00 pm. If you can not be there in person
the live broadcast and live bidding will start at 5:00 pm. Go to
www.cattleinmotion.com to register and have a chance to
buy one of these horses.



CONDITIONS OF SALE

BUYERS AND CONSIGNORS TAKE NOTICE.  THIS SALE IS CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AND ALL ACTS OF INTERESTED PARTIES AND/OR CLAIMS BY THEM SHALL BE
GOVERNED BY THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF SALE.  BUYERS AND CONSIGNORS
ARE BOUND BY THESE CONDITIONS OF SALE WHETHER YOU READ THEM OR NOT.

FIRST - APPLICABLE LAW:
ALL HORSES IN THIS SALE ARE OFFERED ACCORDING TO THE LAWS OF THE STATE
WHEREIN THE SALE IS CONDUCTED.  THE RIGHT TO BID, AS PROVIDED UNDER LAW, IS
RESERVED FOR ALL CONSIGNORS UNLESS OTHEWISE ANNOUNCED.

SECOND:  EXCEPT AS SET OUT HEREIN, THERE IS NO REPRESENTATION, WARRANTY
OR CONDITION, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY THE ROCKY MOUNTAIN PAINT HORSE
ASSOCIATION SALE MANAGEMENT (“RMPHA”), ROCKY MOUNTAIN QUARTER HORSE
ASSOCIATION (“RMQHA”), AUCTIONEER, OWNER OR CONSIGNOR PURSUANT TO THE
SALE OF GOODS ACT OR OTHERWISE.  WITHOUT LIMITATION TO THE FOREGOING, THERE
IS NOT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY THE RMPHA/RMQHA,
AUCTIONEER, OWNER, OR CONSIGNOR AS TO SOUNDNESS, MERCHANTABILITY, OR
FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY HORSE OFFERED IN THIS SALE.  ALL
HORSES AS SOLD “AS IS” WITH ALL CONDITIONS AND DEFECTS EXCEPT AS SET FORTH
IN CONDITION EIGHT BELOW.

THIRD - BIDDING PROCEDURE:  THE PERSON MAKING THE HIGHEST BID RECOGNIZED
BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.  THE RMPHA/RMQHA SHALL IMMEDIATELY
PRESENT THE BUYER WITH A DOCUMENT ENTITLED “ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF
PURCHASE” FOR HIS/HER SIGNATURE.  SHOULD SUCH PRESENTATION NOT BE MADE
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF BIDDING ON THE NEXT LOT OFFERED, THE BUYER SHALL
FORTHWITH IDENTIFY HIMSELF/HERSELF TO RMPHA/RMQHA AS BUYER AND SIGN THE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PURCHASE.  BUYER SHALL VERIFY HIP NUMBER AND PRICE
BEFORE SIGNING.  IN THE EVENT THAT A PERSON OTHER THAN RECOGNIZED BUYER
SIGNS THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PURCHASE, SUCH ACTION SHALL NOT GIVE SUCH
OTHER PERSONS ANY RIGHT OR TITLE TO THE HORSE; AND IMMEDIATELY THAT SUCH
AN ERRONEOUS SIGNING OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PURCHASE BECOMES KNOWN
TO THE RMPHA/RMQHA, THEY SHALL CAUSE THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PURCHASE
TO BE PRESENTED TO THE RECOGNIZED BUYER FOR SIGNATURE.  UNLESS WAIVED BY
ANNOUNCEMENT, THERE SHALL BE AN UPSET PRICE OF $500 ON ANY HORSES OFFERED.
IF AN OPENING BID OF THE UPSET PRICE IS NOT IMMEDIATELY FORTHCOMING TO THE
AUCTIONEER’S CALL, THE HORSE SHALL BE LED OUT UNSOLD.  CONSIGNORS TO THIS
SALE HAVE THE RIGHT TO PLACE A RESERVE MINIMUM ON ANY HORSE THEY HAVE
CONSIGNED PRIOR TO THE START OF THE SALE.  A HORSE OFFERED WITH RESERVE
BID WHICH IS NOT MET WILL BE RETAINED BY CONSIGNOR AS UNSOLD, WITH
APPROPRIATE COMMISSION TO BE PAID BY CONSIGNOR.

FOURTH - BIDDING DISPUTES:  SHOULD ANY DISPUTE ARISE BETWEEN OR AMONG TWO
OR MORE BIDDERS, THE AUCTIONEER SHALL FORTHWITH ADJUDICATE THE DISPUTE,
AND HIS DECISION SHALL BE ABSOLUTE, FINAL, AND BINDING ON ALL PARTIES.  BIDS
TENDERED AFTER FALL OF HAMMER ARE NOT GROUNDS FOR DISPUTE.  BIDS RECEIVED
BY PERSONNEL EMPLOYED BY THE AUCTIONEER HAVE THE SAME STATURE AS BIDS
RECEIVED BY AUCTIONEER.  IN CASE OF DISPUTE, THE BIDDING SHALL BE REOPENED
FOR ADVANCE BIDS, AND, IF THERE IS NO ADVANCE BID, THE HORSE IS SOLD TO THE
PERSON FROM WHOM THE AUCTIONEER RECOGNIZED THE LAST BID.  ADVANCE BIDDING
SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO THE DISPUTING PARTIES UNLESS THE BID IS REDUCED
BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE RECOGNIZED BID AT COMMENCEMENT OF DISPUTE, IN WHICH
CASE BIDDING IS REOPENED TO ALL.  THE AUCTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO
REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS.



FIFTH - TITLE AND DELIVERY:  TITLE PASSES TO BUYER AT THE FALL OF THE HAMMER.
ALL RISK OF INJURY TO THE HORSE BECOMES BUYER’S RISK AT PASSING OF TITLE.
BUYER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL ASSUME CARE, CUSTODY, AND CONTROL OF
THE HORSE IMMEDIATELY AT THE FALL OF THE HAMMER.  BUYER SHALL IMMEDIATELY
PRESENT HIMSELF/HERSELF OR IN CASE OF A CORPORATION, A DULY AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE, TO MAKE SETTLEMENT BUT, IN ANY CASE, SHALL SO PRESENT
HIMSELF/HERSELF WITHIN THIRTY (30) MINUTES OF CONCLUSION OF THE SALE.  UPON
SETTLEMENT BY BUYER, HORSE WILL BE DELIVERED PURSUANT TO A BILL OF SALE
AND RELEASE PROVIDED BY RMPHARMQHA TO BUYER OR HIS/HER REPRESENTATIVE.
BUYER OR HIS/HER REPRESENTATIVE SHALL PRESENT RELEASE TO DESIGNEE OF THE
RMPHA/RMQHA TO REMOVE HORSE FROM SALE PRESMISES AFTER TAKING
POSSESSION, BUT, IN ANY CASE, TAKING POSSESSION OF THE HORSE BY BUYER OR
HIS/HER REPRESENTATIVE SHALL CONSTITUTE DELIVERY.  UPON DELIVERY, BUYER
SHALL CAUSE HORSE TO BE REMOVED PROMPLTLY FROM THE SALE PREMISES OR
SHALL BE SUBJECT TO STABLE CHARGES AS DETERMINED BY THE RMPHA/RMQHA.  IN
ADDITION, SHOULD BUYER FAIL TO CAUSE HORSE TO BE REMOVED PROMPTLY, THE
RMPHA/RMQHA  MAY CAUSE HORSE TO BE REMOVED FROM SALE PRESMISES AT
BUYER’S RISK AND EXPENSE.  COGGINS AND BRAND CERTIFICATE WILL BE GIVEN TO
BUYER AT TIME OF SALE, AND THE REGISTRATION PAPERS WILL BE SENT TO BUYER
AFTER THE CHECK HAS CLEARED.  PLEASE ALLOW TWENTY-ONE (21) BANK BUSINESS
DAYS FOR CHECK TO CLEAR.

SIXTH - TERMS FOR SETTLEMENT:  BUYER SHALL MAKE SETTLEMENT WITH THE CASHIER
OF THE RMPHA/RMQHA.  PAYMENT TO OTHERS, INCLUDING CONSIGNORS OR THEIR
REPRESENTATIVES, DOES NOT CONSTITUTE SETTLEMENT.  BUYER SHALL PRESENT
HIMSELF/HERSELF TO MAKE SETTLEMENT, AS PROVIDED IN THE FIFTH CONDITION
ABOVE, FOR THE FULL PRICE, SUCH SETTLEMENT TO BE IN THE FORM OF U.S.
CURRENCY OR EQUIVALENT ACCEPTABLE TO CASHIER OF THE RMPHA.

SEVENTH - DEFAULTERS:
IF ANY PERSON SHALL PURCHASE A HORSE AND FAIL TO PAY FOR IT WITHIN THE TERMS
AS SET FORTH IN THE FIFTH AND SIXTH CONDITIONS ABOVE, NOTHING CONTAINED
HEREIN SHALL PREVENT THE RMPHA/RMQHA OR CONSIGNOR FROM FILING SUIT TO
COMPEL SUCH PERSON TO PAY FOR IT.  THE RMPHA OR CONSIGNOR SHALL ALSO HAVE
THE OPTION TO RETRIEVE THE HORSE FROM BUYER, AT BUYERS EXPENSE, AND RESELL
AT PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SALE WITHOUT NOTICE.  COSTS, INCLUDING ATTORNEYS FEES,
OF SUCH SUIT OR RESALE SHALL BE BORNE BY BUYER.  SHOULD SUCH RESALE FAIL
TO SATISY THE DEFAULTING BUYERS ACCOUNT IN FULL, DEFAULTER SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR THE AMOUNT OWING, INCLUDING ALL COSTS OF COLLECTION AND ATTORNEYS
FEES.  FURTHER UPON DEFAULT, THE BUYER IN DEFAULT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR A
DELINQUENCY OR LATE CHARGE AT THE RATE OF    1 Ω % PER MONTH ON THE UNPAID
PURCHASE PRICE FOR THE DATE OF SALE UNTIL PAID.  ALL EXPENSES OF MAINTAINING
AND TRANSPORTING OR RESELLING OF ANY HORSE ARISING FROM BUYER’S DEFAULT
WILL BE PAID BY THE BUYER.  EXCEPT AS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH NINE, BUYERS
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SALES COMMISSION TO RMPHA/RMQHA REGARDLESS OF
WHETHER BUYER TAKES POSSESSION OF THE HORSE.

EIGHTH - WARRANTIES AS TO SOUNDNESS:  UNLESS EXPRESSLY ANNOUNCED FROM
THE AUCTION BOX OR BY OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE RMPHA/RMQHA, THERE IS NO
WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE OF ANY KIND AS TO THE SOUNDNESS OR CONDITION OR
OTHER QUALITY OF ANY HORSE SOLD IN THIS SALE.  IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE
CONTACT THE SALE VETERNINARIAN PRIOR TO THE SALE, ALTHOUGH EVERY HORSE
WILL BE EXAMINED BY A SALE VETERINARIAN PRIOR TO THE SALE THIS IS BY NO MEANS
A “PRE-PURCHASE EXAM” AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON AS SUCH BY A
PROSPECTIVE BUYER.  IF A BUYER WISHES TO CONDUCT A FULL PRE-PURCHASE EXAM,
BUYER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING THEIR OWN INDEPENDENT VETERINARIAN
CONDUCT SUCH EXAM BEFORE THE SALE.

CONSIGNOR IS THE SOLE GUARANTOR OF SOUNDNESS.



NINTH - RIGHT OF RETURN:  ALL HORSES ARE SOLD “AS IS” WITH ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DEFECTS EXCEPT AS SET FORTH IN CONDITIONS EIGHTH, TENTH,
ELEVENTH AND TWELFTH.  BUYERS SHOULD EXAMINE HORSES PRIOR TO PURCHASING.
VETERINARY ASSISTANCE IS AVAILABLE AT BIDDER’S EXPENSE UPON REQUEST TO
SALE OFFICIALS, OR POTENTIAL BUYERS MAY HAVE THEIR OWN INDEPENDENT
VETERINARIAN CONDUCT A FULL’“PRE-PURCHASE EXAM” AT BUYER’S EXPENSE AND
MUST BE DONE PRIOR TO SALE.  ALL HORSES BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE HIGHEST
BIDDER AT THE FALL OF THE GAVEL WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITH NO RIGHT OF
RETURN.  IN THE EVENT CONSIGNOR AGREEES TO THE RETURN OF ANY HORSE GOING
THROUGH SALE RING BY THE BUYER, FOR ANY REASON WHATSOEVER, CONSIGNOR
SHALL BE LIABLE FOR THE COMMISION AS IF SOLD.  SUCH AN AGREEMENT IS BETWEEN
CONSIGNOR AND BUYER AND SHALL NOT INVOLVE THE RMPHA/RMQHA IN ANY WAY
WHATSOEVER.

TENTH– CATALOG AND ANNOUNCEMENTS: –THE ACCURACY OF ALL INFORMATION OF
THE SALE CATALOG PAGE(S) IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONSIGNOR.
CONSIGNOR SHALL HAVE THE AFFIRMATIVE DUTY TO EXAMINE THE CATALOG PAGE (S)
ON WHICH HORSES CONSIGNED BY HIM APPEAR, PRIOR TO THE SALE, REPORT ANY
INACCURACIES TO AUCTIONEER AND RMPHA/RMQHA SO THAT IT MAY MAKE
APPROPRIATE ANNOUNCEMENT AT THE TIME OF SALE.  WHILE CERTAIN INFORMATION
MAY HAVE BEEN PROCURED BY AUCTIONEER OR RMPHA/RMQHA FROM THIRD PARTIES
ON BEHALF OF CONSIGNOR, IT IS NONETHELESS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
CONSIGNOR TO VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF SUCH INFORMATION AND TO NOTIFY THE
AUCTIONEER AND RMPHA/RMQHA OF ANY CORRECTIONS PRIOR TO THE SALE.  SALES
ENGAGEMENTS, PRODUCE RECORDS AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION SO LISTED AS
REPRESENTED BY THE CONSIGNOR, TO WHOM ONLY THE BUYER SHALL LOOK FOR
REDRESS IN CASE OF ERRORS OF OMMISSIONS.

ELEVENTH – ARBITRATION:  1) ANY CONTROVERSY ARISING OUT OF A CLAIM AS TO
SOUNDNESS OR BREEDING ABILITY SHALL BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION BETWEEN THE
BUYER AND THE CONSIGNOR PURSUANT TO THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE.  UPON THE
RMPHA/RMQHA’S DETERMINATION THAT A CLAIM UNDER SUCH CONDITIONS OF SALE
HAS BEEN TIMELY AND PROPERLY PRESENTED BY THE BUYER PURSUANT TO THESE
CONDITIONS OF SALE AND UPON NOTICE FROM THE RMPHA/RMQHA, THE BUYER AND
THE CONSIGNOR SHALL EACH SELECT A LICENCED VETERINARIAN ACCEPTABLE TO
THE RMPHA/RMQHA.  IF SUCH VETERINARIANS FAIL TO AGREE PROMPTLY AS TO THE
VALIDITY OF THE CLAIM, THEY OR THE BUYER AND THE CONSIGNOR INVOLVED IN THE
CONTROVERSY, SHALL AGREE UPON A THIRD LICENSED VETERNARIAN.  IF TWO SUCH
VETERINARIANS OR THE BUYER AND THE CONSIGNOR ARE UNABLE TO AGREE
PROMPTLY UPON THE THIRD VETERINARIAN, THE RMPHA/RMQHA SHALL APPOINT THE
THIRD VETERINARIAN.  THE THIRD VETERINARIAN’S FEE, EXPENSES, COSTS, AND SALES
COMMISSION SHALL BE PAID BY THE PARTY WHOSE PROPERTY THE HORSE IS
DETERMINED TO BE.  THE PANEL OF THREE VETERINARIANS SHALL CONDUCT ANY
TESTS, INVESTIGATION OR EXAMINATIONS DEEMED NECESSARY, AND MAY, IN THEIR
DISCRETION, CONDUCT A HEARING BY NOTIFYING THE RMPHA/RMQHA TO ARRANGE
FOR THE HEARING AND SHALL, BY MAJORITY VOTE, DETERMINE THE VALIDITY OF THE
CLAIM.  THE RMPHA/RMQHA SHALL DETERMINE THE AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT DUE
TO A BUYER WHOSE CLAIM IS DETERMINED TO BE VALID AND MAY, IN ITS SOLE
DESCRETION, CONDUCT A HEARING TO AID IN MAKING SUCH A DETERMINATION, AND
SUCH DETERMINATION SHALL BE INCORPORATED IN THE AWARD.
2) ANY OTHER CONTROVERSY BETWEEN OR AMONG THE BUYER, CONSIGNOR, AND
THE RMPHA/RMQHA, OR ANY TWO OF THEM, ARISING OUT OF A CLAIM MADE UNDER
THESE CONDITOINS OF SALE OR CONSIGNOR’S CONTRACT, MAY BE SETTLED BY
ARBITRATION AMONG THE PARTIES, AT RMPHA/RMQHA’S SOLE OPTION, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION
ASSOCIATION.



3) ARIBRATION UNDER 1 OR 2 ABOVE SHALL TAKE PLACE IN THE STATE OF COLORADO
IN THE CITY AS DESIGNATED BY THE RMPHA/RMQHA.  JUDGEMENT UPON ANY AWARD
RENDERED BY THE ARBITRATOR(S) MAY BE ENTERED IN ANY COURT HAVING
JURISDICTION THEREOF.  THE RMPHA/RMQHA WILL BE ENTITLED TO REIMBURSEMENT
FROM THE PARTY WHOSE PROPERTY THE HORSE IS DETERMINED TO BE FOR
REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES AND OTHER COSTS INCURRED BY THE RMPHA/RMQHA
IN THE ARBITRATION AND ANY RELATED COURT PROCEEDINGS.  ANY SUCH
CONTROVERSY, CLAIM, DEFENSE OR DISPUTE SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY AFFECT THE
ABSOLUTE OBLIGATION OF THE BUYER TO PAY THE FULL PURCHASE PRICE TO THE
RMPHARMQHA OR THE OBLIGATION OF THE CONSIGNOR TO PAY THE COMMISSION AS
IF SOLD.

TWELFTH – COLLATERAL AGREEMENTS: –THE RMPHA/RMQHA SHALL NOT BE BOUND
BY ANY ORAL OR WRITTEN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BUYER AND THE CONSIGNOR
VARYING FROM THESE CONDITIONS OF SALE (UNLESS AGREED TO BY THE RMPHA/
RMQHA), AND ANY CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM BETWEEN THE BUYER AND CONSIGNOR
ARISING OUT OF SUCH AGREEMENT SHALL BE A MATTER FOR THEIR RESOLUTION BY
SETTLEMENT, LITIGATION, ARBITRATION, OR OTHERWISE AS THEY DETERMINE WITHOUT
ANY PARTICIPATION BY RMPHA/RMQHA.

THIRTEENTH– AUTHORIZED AGENTS: –PERSONS ACTING AS AUTHORIZED AGENTS FOR
CONSIGNORS MUST FILE NOTARIZED LETTERS OF AUTHORIZATION FROM THE
CONSIGNOR STATING THE AGENT IS ACTING ON THEIR BEHALF AND THAT SAID
CONSIGNOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE AGENT’S SALES OR PURCHASES ON HIS/
HER BEHALF.  THESE LETTERS MUST BE ON FILE WITH THE SALES OFFICE PRIOR TO
THE START OF THE SALE.

FOURTEENTH – REGRISTRATION CERTIFICATES:  RMPHA:– APHA WILL PROCESS
REGISTRATION PAPERS FOR TRANSFERS OF OWNERSHIP AFTER THE PUCHASE PRICE
HAS BEEN PAID IN FULL.  RMQHA: RMQHA WILL MAIL ALL REGISTRATION PAPERS
DIRECTLLY TO AQHA 20 BANKING DAYS AFTER THE SALE UNLESS PAID BY CASH OR
CERTIFIED FUNDS IN WHICH CASE THEY WILL BE SENT IN 72 HOURS.  THE RMPHA/
RMQHA ACTS SIMPLY AS AGENTS AND WILL ENDEAVOR AT ALL TIMES TO PROTECT THE
INTERESTS OF BOTH BUYER AND CONSIGNOR.

FIFTEENTH – SEVERABILITY:  IF ANY PROVISION OF THESE CONDITIONS OF SALE IS
DETERMINE TO BE ILLEGAL OR INVALID, SUCH ILLEGALITY SHALL NOT AFFECCT THE
REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THESE CONDITIONS OF SALE, AND THEY SHALL BE
CONTINUED AND ENFORCED AS IF SUCH ILLEGAL OR INVALID PROVISIONS HAD NEVER
BEEN INSERTED HEREIN.  THE MASCULINE/FEMININE OF ANY WORD SHALL INCLUDE
THE NEUTER.

SIXTEENTH – HYPP STATEMENT:  THE ROCKY MOUNTIN PAINT HORSE ASSOCIATION
DOES NOT WARRANT OR GUARANTEE THE AUTHENTICITY OR VALIDITY OF ANY HYPP
CERTIFICATE OR STATEMENT BY THE CONSIGNOR.

SEVENTEENTH – INTERNATIONAL BUYERS:  HORSES EXPORTED OUT OF THE UNITED
STATES MUST COMPLY WITH SAID COUNTRY’S IMPORT REGULATIONS, THEREFORE
ADDITIONAL TIME AND FEES WILL BE REQUIRED OF BUYER.  PLEASE CONTACT SALE
VETERINARIAN BEFORE THE SALE FOR FUTHER INFORMATION.

REGISTRATION OF BUYERS
ALL BUYERS ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION TO SALE
MANAGEMENT:

1. NAME 2. FULL MAILING ADDRESS
3. HOME PHONE NUMBER 4. WORK PHONE NUMBER
5. DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER 6. BANK NAME AND ADDRESS

NUMBERS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE SECRETARY TABLE.  A BUYER MAY REGISTER AT
ANY TIME DURING THE SALE.  IT IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE A NUMBER TO BID; HOWEVER,
IF THE BIDDER IS SUCCESSFUL, HE/SHE MUST IMMEDIATELY REGISTER AND RECEIVE A
NUMBER.



CONSIGNORS INDEX

Hip  Name              Age      Sex             Sire       Dam

Jerry & Laura Boldt
8 Skips Mistic Plan 2001 Gelding Peppy Plan Miss Skippa Dial

Donna Booker
9 Moxie Mouse 1999 Mare Mr Moxie Man Originally Sweeter
16 Coolest Shyannie 2009 Mare Count This Kid Cool Annie Town Rebel
43 Count Me Grand Too 2009 Gelding Count This Kid Cool Shes An Elegant Lady

Brunetti & Son, Agent for TBR Ranch, LLC
2 Fantana Bars 2000 Gelding Fantastic Jackie Boy Pie Seven Bar
11 Golden Guns Torch 2007 Mare PG Golden Gun Playboys Bottom Star
15 Lucky Fly Blue 2003 Gelding Lucky Seven Dunit Blue Fly Poco
45 Mr Gallo Tee Cross 2010 Gelding Mr Gallo Del Cielo Taris Par T Cross

Maurice Cotton
4 Docs Smart Lynx (P) 2007 Gelding Smart Colored Hickory Docs Sweet Lil Lynx
13 Dry Lil Playboy (P) 2006 Gelding Mr Dry Catalena (Q) Docs Lil Chick
30 Olenas Lil Doc (P) 2005 Gelding Docs Mucho Rocket CC Parr Ful O Lena

Carla Craig
46 Junewood Miss Carole 2010 Filly Junewoods Mr Leo Plenty Carole Smith

Kim Dennison
7 Skips Honest Legend 2007 Mare Silent N Honest Im A Winning Legend

Michael C. Evango
22 Rosey Red Cadillac (P) 2009 Mare Gentlemen Send RosesKeatons Cadillac

Harlan Graf
5 Presidentialmischief 2007 Mare Presidential Order Ms Dandy Bar Doll

Mark Guynn
18 Smokin Stringray 2008 Mare Feelin Lika Stingray Smart Smokin Mindy

Amy Heitland
1 A Power Star 2007 Gelding Lynch A Star Power Tee Skeeter
6 Royal Gray Lynx 2005 Mare Little Royal Paychek Cowboys Ms Lynx 024
14 Silver Boons 2009 Gelding Heza Freckles Boon Silvers Tippy
19 A Fashion Sensation (P) 2009 Mare A Pleasure Sensation My Name Is Misty
21 Zip Wrapped 2006 Gelding Zippy De Zip Elegant Wrapper
23 CL Special Frost 2002 Gelding Kahlua Komiosche CL Countys Call Girl
26 Higher Powered (P) 2006 Gelding A Danson Impulse A Danson Zip
29 Lil Clairese Hi Brow 2009 Mare High Brow OZ Taras Nifty Chloe
32 Slippery Leo 2005 Gelding Smart Puro Doc CE Genuine Peppy San
38 Lobos Sugarking 2008 Gelding Lobos Red Man Ms Docbars Lady King
39 Sockett To Me Too (P) 2005 Gelding Ps Flashy Asa Sockett Goldminersdaughter
44 Strait Smokinclarkbar (P) 2004 Mare Strait GunsmokensugarMiss Dobbs Classic

Kerry Kemper, Agent for K Bar K Enterprises
10 Reyting Cattle 2006 Gelding Dual Rey Ms Roan Freckles

Shelley Malouff
25 Stars Klasic Gun (P) 2006 Gelding RR Star Fanta Grey
31 Indian Warlord (P) 1998 Gelding Pardon My Color Just A Country Pup

Susan Nelson
40 And The Law Won 2010 Gelding Illegal Procedure Chex Out This Award

Ronald Pietrafeso
33 Sarahs Silver Spoon 2006 Mare Hes A Peptospoonful Young Amanda

Lauren Ashton Porter
35 Blessed Blue Boon 2006 Gelding Blessed Twice Lenas Banjo

Lance Shockley
42 Whiz Icouldmeter Her 2000 Mare Topsail Whiz Freckles Fortitude

Lance Shockley, Agent for Tami Carrasco
28 Roosters Starlight 1992 Stallion Gallo Del Cielo Miss Up N Comin



CONSIGNORS INDEX

Hip  Name              Age      Sex             Sire     Dam

Lance Shockley, Agent for Tim Ettleman
20 Nic Chic Olena 2007 Stallion Searchin Nic Cremes Chic Olena
37 Peppernickel 2009 Gelding Searchin Nic Peppy Blue Silk

Lance Shockley, Agent for Ledezma Sipriano
34 Shadow Of Starlight 2008 Gelding Roosters Starlight Miss Elvira Doc

Colby Siddoway
12 Hacks Ad Lib 1999 Gelding Hackberrys Star RTR Ad Lib It Up
27 Dontmakemeblush 2007 Mare Quarterback Draw Miss Show
41 Proudest Mix Master 2007 Gelding Proudest Effort A Sweet Blend

Lisa Vargo
17 Luminescent Print (P/Q) 1996 Mare Silent Print Im Tuff As Iron
36 VW Silent Sonnet 2011 Stallion Mr Sinatra Luminescent Print

David & Jenise Whisler
3 Map Filly Ten 2001 Mare Tallywood Do It Map Blue Smoke

Wilwarning Partners
24 Trouble N China 2008 Mare Dun It In China JNJ Cody

Pedigrees by:
Sara Vaessen Pedigrees, Inc.
38722 S. Casual Drive, Tucson, AZ 85739

(520) 818-1257-e-mail: svnwequine@aol.com
www.saravaessenpedigrees.com

Catalog information herein contained has been compiled by Sara Vaessen Pedigrees, Inc. from
information furnished by the designated consignor and the AQHA, APHA, ApHC, PtHA,
NCHA, NRCHA, ACHA, NRHA, EQUI-STAT, Jockey Club Information Services, Robin
Glenn Pedigrees and various sources.  Some dollar figures and points earned may not be
accurate but every attempt has been made for accuracy; however, errors may occur.  Please
note that the seller is the sole guarantor of all such information and is responsible for
any commitments made on catalog page. Sara Vaessen Pedigrees, Inc., Sales Manage-
ment and/or all of the above listed Associations are not responsible for errors but would
appreciate errors being called to its attention upon immediate receipt of catalog and may be
contacted at address and phone number above.

DOUBLE REGISTERED HORSES: SVP has no way of knowing when a horse has been double
registered in two breed registries.  Although considerable effort is made to determine this,
neither SVP nor the Sale Company will be held responsible for the knowledge or inclusion of
this information.

“BLACK TYPE SYSTEM”
(Dams’ Produce)

BOLD CAPITAL LETTERS: World Champions, AQHA, APHA and PHBA Champions,
Superiors, NCHA Bronze, Silver, Gold & Platinum Awards and/or money earners of more than
$10,000.
Bold Upper/Lower Letters: Reserve World Champions, ROM earners, NCHA & NRHA
Certificates of Ability and/or money-earners of more than $1,500.  All other performers appear
in regular type.
ENGAGEMENTS: If ENGAGED, the first fees must have been paid and the horse has been
nominated to the program[s] listed.  The horse is NOT nominated if listed as "ELIGIBLE FOR".
ENGAGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED AND ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONSIGNOR.
SELLER: IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to verify your catalog pages for accuracy Please
confirm correct horse, sire, dam, covering sire, engagements and otherpertinent information
and REPORT ANY ERRORS TO SALE COMPANY IMMEDIATELY.



A Danson Impulse .............................. 26
A Pleasure Sensation ........................ 19
Blessed Twice .................................... 35
Count This Kid Cool ...................... 16,43
Docs Mucho Rocket ........................... 30
Dual Rey ............................................ 10
Dun It In China ................................... 24
Fantastic Jackie Boy ............................ 2
Feelin Lika Stingray ........................... 18
Gallo Del Cielo ................................... 28
Gentlemen Send Roses ..................... 22
Hackberrys Star ................................. 12
Hes A Peptospoonful ......................... 33
Heza Freckles Boon ........................... 14
High Brow OZ .................................... 29
Illegal Procedure ................................ 40
Junewoods Mr Leo ............................. 46
Kahlua Komiosche ............................. 23
Little Royal Paychek ............................ 6
Lobos Red Man .................................. 38
Lucky Seven Dunit ............................. 15
Lynch A Star ........................................ 1

Mr Dry Catalena ................................. 13
Mr Gallo Del Cielo .............................. 45
Mr Moxie Man ...................................... 9
Mr Sinatra .......................................... 36
Pardon My Color ................................ 31
Peppy Plan ........................................... 8
PG Golden Gun ................................. 11
Presidential Order ................................ 5
Proudest Effort ................................... 41
PS Flashy Asa Sockett ...................... 39
Quarterback Draw .............................. 27
Roosters Starlight .............................. 34
RR Star .............................................. 25
Searchin Nic .................................. 20,37
Silent N Honest .................................... 7
Silent Print .......................................... 17
Smart Colored Hickory ......................... 4
Smart Puro Doc ................................. 32
Strait Gunsmokensugar ..................... 44
Tallywood Do It .................................... 3
Topsail Whiz ...................................... 42
Zippy De Zip ....................................... 21

INDEX TO SIRES

A Danson Zip ..................................... 26
A Sweet Blend ................................... 41
Annie Town Rebel .............................. 16
Blue Fly Poco ..................................... 15
CC Parr Ful O Lena ........................... 30
CE Genuine Peppy San ..................... 32
Chex Out This Award ......................... 40
CL Countys Call Girl .......................... 23
Cowboys Ms Lynx 024 ......................... 6
Cremes Chic Olena ............................ 20
Docs Lil Chick .................................... 13
Docs Sweet Lil Lynx ............................. 4
Elegant Wrapper ................................ 21
Fanta Grey ......................................... 25
Freckles Fortitude .............................. 42
Goldminersdaughter .......................... 39
Im A Winning Legend ........................... 7
Im Tuff As Iron ................................... 17
JNJ Cody ........................................... 24
Just A Country Pup ............................ 31
Keatons Cadillac ................................ 22
Lenas Banjo ....................................... 35
Luminescent Print .............................. 36

Map Blue Smoke .................................. 3
Miss Dobbs Classic ............................ 44
Miss Elvira Doc .................................. 34
Miss Show .......................................... 27
Miss Skippa Dial .................................. 8
Miss Up N Comin ............................... 28
Ms Dandy Bar Doll ............................... 5
Ms Docbars Lady King ....................... 38
Ms Roan Freckles .............................. 10
My Name Is Misty .............................. 19
Originally Sweeter ................................ 9
Peppy Blue Silk .................................. 37
Pie Seven Bar ...................................... 2
Playboys Bottom Star ........................ 11
Plenty Carole Smith ........................... 46
Power Tee Skeeter .............................. 1
RTR Ad Lib It Up ................................ 12
Shes An Elegant Lady ....................... 43
Silvers Tippy ...................................... 14
Smart Smokin Mindy .......................... 18
Taras Nifty Chloe ............................... 29
Taris Par T Cross ............................... 45
Young Amanda .................................. 33

INDEX TO DAMS


